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1. The Present comPlaint dated I .03.2020 has been filed

by the comPlainants/allottees nder section 31 of the

Real Estate [Regulation and elopment) Act, 2016 (in

short, the Act) read with rule of the HarYana Real

Estate [Regulation and t) Rules, 20t7 lin
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*Wh eunuennr;

short, the Rules) for violation of section 1,1(4)[a) of the

Act wherein it is inter alia prescribed that the prornoter

shall be responsible for all obligations, responsibilities

and lunctions to the allottee as per the flat buyer's

agreement execul:ed inter se them'

2. The particulars of the project, the details of' sale

consideration, id by the comPlainants,

date of proposed buer the possession, delaY

period, if iled in the follrrwing

tabular fr

complaint No. 963 of 2020

Heights,86",

48 of 20tt dated
29.05.2011

DTCP license

19 of complaint
Unil. n

L8.09.20L2Date of execution of aPartment

buver's agreement
Construction linked
payment plan

32 of comPlaint

Payment plan

Rs.S1,94,762/- asPer
customer ledger dated
08.09.2019 at Page 41"

of complaint

Total consideration

Rs.52, 61.,797.07 /- asTotal amount Parid bY tbe

PageZ of 13

1. NamLe and location of the Project

2. Proiect hrea i '!2.843 acres

3. RERA ilEil*ad/ not resisiqlgL -Nbt registered

4. Nature of the"Proiect iiResidential proiect

5.

DTCiP license validity status 28,.05.2017

Name of licensee rResolve Estate Pvt. Ltcl

6.

7. Apartment measurtng 1360 sq.ft.

B.

9.

10.

11.
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Brief

The co

52,6'1,7

demanded

appro

A.

3. according to

a sum of

, etc.) to

this builder was

t without doing

which is illegal

the

Rs

the

4.

respondent enclorsed to the said

cornplainants. BY this endol

became legal allottee and Purcha

plaint No.963 of 11020

customer ledger
08.09.201!) at

39 of complaint

complainant till date

t.10.2017

ote: due date ol'

date ofapproval of
building plan i.e
7.10.2013,Pg 4 of
complaint.

ivery of possessio

1 of flat buyer's
42 months from

of agreement or
from date of

Due date of
as per clause
agreiement i.e

within 42
obtaining all
sanctions
for commen
cons;truction,

03.09.2013

and arbitrary.

Ther comPlainant sub

irlt : -

L .1i i
initial said unit was

allotted to Mr. Rajat Shan r Berry and finallY

agreement in fetvour of

t comPlainants

r of the said unit.

Page 3 of 13

12.

13. n"t.-f epproval of lBiiitainA ptan

14. belarv in handine ovei,ptiS3b$sio4
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5. As per clause 31 of the flat

all thre required sanctions and aP

comrnencement of construction, v

The complainant t.qmi'rt,u,d that
t,,;+ffi):;';f '.

HARERI\

i.

ph

ii,

6.

18.09t.20L2, the possession was

aparllment dated

per Flat

buil

still

proj ect

on co

B. Relief

buyer's agreement

to be handed over

period from the

m date of obtaining

rovals necessary for

ichever is later.

mplainants booked

B year ago) and As

der liable to offer

201,6 so far. The

ost 7 year back

to complerte the

ke adverse effect

over the actual

pay

mplainant.

interest at the

amounts paid by the

iod of handirtg over

Page 4 of 13

prescribed

the respondent

rate on the

session.

'm
,ffi
,m,lq q{a
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area 13

wilfull

remii

questio

the,com

reas;on

9. That

the

stated in the rePlY. The rer

comp,laint on the following grou

B. The resPondent in its rePIY has

comprlainant aPPlied to the resPo

allotment of a u

purs'uance of the

7. The respondent in its reply has su

coused was due to reasons

an inrdepen

per the Pa

would have handed over

which were absolutelY beYond

itted that the delaY

its control and as

ndent contestt; the

submitted that the

ent for provisional

The complainant in

n form was allottecl

2O4,intower-I, sale

t consciouslY and

linked plan for

for the unit in

e respondent that

talment on time as

respondent trad no

plainant.

and the rights of

the resPondent

possession to the

there been no force

the control of the

out of contrrll of the

connplainant vrithin time had

maieure circumstances beYo

respondent, there had been several circumstances

Page 5 of 13

Complaint No. 963 of 2020



@HARERA
Wh eunuennrtl

37.07'.zOtZ and 21.08.20t2 of

Haryana Hi Court at

Writ Petitio N,0.20032 of 20

respo,ndent

shuc)king /
backbone

orders at di

green tribunal

causing air

the publi

front

factor

as dem

many

onl5r BuY

witln

such as orders

n of water

dated L6.07.20L2,

e Hon'ble Puniab &

duly passed in Civil

through which the

banned which is the

Iabour Bres!I
+t "tT -O

bus;tness lr

construction P simultane:ously,

the hon'ble nertional

the excavation work

may be harmful to

any liabilitY. APart

one of thr= main

home buyers

of vrork in

ally to workers to

dden restriclion on

to cop vrith ttre

t is carrYing its

of ttre builder buYer

of other local bodies

na Government'

allottees, including

n timelY remittance of

an essentia], crucial

plaint No. 963 of 2:,020

ancl autonomous bodies of HarYe

10. I'hat, it is surbmitted that sev

the comPlainant, has defaulted

pa'yment of instalment which v

Page 6 ol'13
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and an

and

Furthermo

payrnent as

cascading

proper

whereas

respondent.

allottees

develop

con

poss;ib

applied

Authority

offering of

complai

respectfully

deserves to

ble requirement for conceptualisation

ment of the project in question.

when proposed allottee default in their

rnest pursuerd the

uestion onrd has

expeditiously as

respondent had

Regulatory

ng afresh date for

dent from the entire

n be attributed toseq

the qq ,levelled by the

i3.udrtur, it is most

submitted that the present complaint

clismissed at the very threshold.

rer schedule agreed upon, the failure has a

'ecting on the operation and the cost for

tion of the project iincrease exponentially

,r*offi losses befall upon the

e i{sffiirt'ffi, despite default of :;everal
liq:#atsaswl-19

C. Finrdings the authority.
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period?

plaint No. 963 of 2020

Issue: Whether the complainants

possession charges? if so, at what rate

possession charges as provided

secti,on 1B[1) of the Act and h

maintainable. S

"Sectio,n 18: - Return of

1B(1). rf the

posse:ssion of

L2. On

and

and b

11. The present complaint has filed seeking delay

section(111(41[a) of the act, th Authority is satisfied

thalt the respondent is in contra tion of the provisions

of the Act. By virtue of clause 31 of the flat buyer's

agreement 1 8.09. 20L2, the was to be handed

nths grace perircd from

entitled to delay

interest and what

nder the proviso to

the complaint is

s as under.

or is unable to give

not intend to
paid, by the

,, till t:he

as may be

the docrrments

e by the parties

rity regarding

of rule

overr within 42 months Plus 6

Pag;e B of 13
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the date of execution of

obtaining all the required

approval was o

whereas the

ent or from date of

ns and apprrovals

of construction,

iod of 6 month is

gencies beyond the

resent case, the fire

moter on 24.tL.2015

were approved on

03.09.2013 ent of construction

has of account

submi erein date of

been shown as

01.1.0 of posses;sion [s

to lbe ta mmencement of

the due date is being

rrehcelncnt of

CO 01.10.20117. The

last d ep r does not selems to

be justified as the same is aPPli le at the time of offer

of possession. OccuPation certi cate has not 1lr3t been

obtained by ther resPondent. 31 of the flat buyer's

agreement is reproduced below:

"37, The shall offer
possession of the unit within a periocl

I

allolved to the rr:spondent due to

control of the respondent. In I

conrstruction i.e 01,1-0.21

calculated frorn the

Pap;e 9 of 13
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of 42 rnonths from the
agreement or within 42
of 42 rnonths from the
agreement or within 42 r
of obtaining all the req
approval necessary for
construction, whichever
timely payment of all
subject to force majeut

of execution of
from the date

of sanctions and

later subject to
by buyer and

describ,ed in clause 32. there shall be a
allowed to the

the period of 42
the possession of

grace period of 6

developer over and
months as above in
the unit".

t''.1

13. However, the 'iespondent

22.0t2.2021. and, e ply the

annexed

dated

co

1a ,r,

the reply on

respondent

annexure [l

mencement of

statennent of

wherein date of

been shown as

being calculated from

ion, which

contravention ias

relation to secti<ln

acco

CO

01.]t0.2013.

the

e

in

exprlanation, other

filed by

submissi

L4. On the date of heari
'il 

.

15. The

explainerl to the

respondent/promoter about

alleged to have been com

11(a)(a) of the Act to Plead or not to plead guilg,.

is of information,

; made, and t,he

ant is of conrsidered

Page 10 of13

Authority

documents the comr
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view, that there is no need

complaint.

the 'terms and conditions of the

the provisi

the lb

17. Acco

conl[ai

the Act

such the

at rate of the

as per pro,visions

rule 15 of the

18. Hence, the AuthoritY herebY the following order

and. issue directions under sectio 34(0 of the Act:

1!he prescribed rate i.e. 09

amount paid by the

int No. 963 of 2020

03.1)9.2017 till the offr:r

i,. The respondent is

hearing in the

view that there is

ent to offer physical

complainant as per

buyer's agreement

n the parties. As such

on-going project and

applicable eqr"rally to

f the mandate

section 18(1J of

is establislhed. As

delayed possession

@ 9.300/o P.a. w.e.f.

to pay the interest at

per annum fcrr every

month of delay on the

Page 11 of 13
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complainants from due

03.09.2017 till the offer of

ii, The arrears of interes

paid to the complainants

date of this order and ther

interest till offer gf gossessio

1Oth of ea

of possession i.e.

ion.

ed so far shall be

90 days from the

monthly payment of

shall be paid before

as per rule 1t5(2) of

in case of rlelayed

i iii.

the

the rules.

ll. I to pay outstanding

dues interest fbr the

de

anything from

of the flat buyer's

ents from the

prescribed rate

s the salne as is

treing grante,d to the comPlai

possession charges as Per onZ(za) of the act.

i'v.

co
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L9. Complai,nt stands disposed of.

20.File be consigned to registrY.

TWnz-'<-
(Dr. K.K.

Khandelwal)
Chirirman

Harya:na Real Estate RegulatorY

Datecl: 23.02.202'L

aint No. 963 0f 2020
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Judgement uploaded on 08.06.2021


